



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1902 of 1985

Ramesh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Ashok Kumar Maurya,
Chandra Shekhar Rai, Istiyaq Ali,
Manoj Kumar Rai, Santosh Kumar Rai,
Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Indrajeet Kumar Shukla, Pradeep
Kumar Tiwari, R.D.Singh, Shiv Babu
Dubey

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE ZAFEER AHMAD, J.

In light of the office report dated 23.9.2023, the District Judge, Ghazipur is directed to submit a report regarding the claim of juvenility, claimed by the Appellant No. 5, Gupteshwar before the next date fixed in this case.

List this appeal **on 3.11.2025** for hearing.

(Zafeer Ahmad,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

September 24, 2025

n.u.