



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1902 of 1985

Ramesh and others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Ashok Kumar Maurya,
Chandra Shekhar Rai, Istiyaq Ali,
Keshav Sahai, Manoj Kumar Rai,
Santosh Kumar Rai, Vinod Kumar
Singh Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A., Indrajeet Kumar Shukla,
Pradeep Kumar Tiwari, R.D.Singh,
Shiv Babu Dubey

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, this appeal is
adjourned to **26.11.2025**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

November 11, 2025

I. Batabyal