



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1902 of 1985

Ramesh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Ashok Kumar Maurya,
Chandra Shekhar Rai, Istiyaq Ali,
Keshav Sahai, Manoj Kumar Rai,
Santosh Kumar Rai, Vinod Kumar
Singh Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A., Indrajeet Kumar Shukla,
Pradeep Kumar Tiwari, R.D.Singh,
Shiv Babu Dubey

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

As prayed, list again on 10.02.2026 peremptorily since counsel for the respondent is not present.

January 30, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)